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STATE OF NEW JERSEY 
DEPAffJ!IilENT OF .ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL 

· 744 Broad Street, · ·· Newark, N. J. 

BULLETIN ~532 JULY 14, 1939 .. 

1. REPORT ON DIS.C!PLINAt1Y PROCEEDINGS J\GAINST LICENSEES INSTITUTED 
BY MUNICIPALITIES ON TBEIH OWN INITIATIVE SO F.AR Af3 PRESENTLY 
REPORTED. 

July 6, 1939 

To: b. Frederick Burnett,·· Cormi1issiori~er 
Fron: Emerson A,. Tschupp,· Attorney 

Period. ,covered 
·July'. ·1, is;:ss ·to Jm1e 30, 1939 

sm.tIMARY"· 

Cases Instituted 

Di snos ftio:ri: 
L1cense revoked 
License suspended 
Charges disni.issed 
Pending 
; Awai ting hear l.ng 

Licensee reprimanded 

4 
39 

4 

1 
1 

49 

The foregoing 49 cases invotv.ed 55 ·violations as set forth belo'~i: 

Municipality 

Bergenfield 

· .. cape .. ·May-

No. of 
Cases 

1 

1 

Nor th Wildwood 1 

2 

Camden 1 

·l 

Cn···a,..,,..,.e··· J..h 

Permitting brawl ori licensed 
premises 

Disposition 

DisraissE~Cl 

Employm~nt of minor to sell Dismissed 
alco~~~iq peverage~ 

Li.censeci · ni·cmiso~:J opan 
during prohibited hours 

D:Lstr:Lbution of indec(mt 
:advertising ·matter 

Sale of alcoholic bever­
age.s d1u·ing · pr.ohibi ted 
hours 

Pei"rni tting unnecessary 
noise and d.istln·bance 

· .:r~md .sale· ·of· alcoholic 
-bev:3rages during pro­
.b.J .. bi ted ".hours 

Sale of .alcoholic bever­
. ages ch1Ting :prohibited 
hours 

License sus­
pended 2 <:Iays 

LiG(;nse suspen-· 
ded it days 

Llcense sus­
pended ~.:'. days 

Dism1ssed 

Disrr1is.$ed . 
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Municipality 

Clifton 

Dover· 

East Nevmrk 

Edgewater 

Elizabeth 

No. of 
cases 

1 
..l.. 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Englewood Cliffs 1 

Frelinghuysen 1 

Guttenberg 1 

Haddon . l 

Jersey City 8 

1 

1 

1 

Lind.en 1 

1 

Charge 

Sale of alcoholic beverages 
in violation of local regu­
latlon 

Employing female bartender 
in yiol.at1on of local regu-
la:t~Lon · · 

Sale of D.1coholic beverages 
during p:r·ohibi ted hours 

Licensed premises open 
during.prohibited hours 
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Disposition 

License sus­
pended 5 days 

License sus­
pended 5 do.ys 

I.Jicense sus­
pended 3 days 

.. Dismissed 
'. 

Sale of alcoholic bever- License sus-
age s during prohibited hours pended 10 da:/s 

Sale of alcoholic bevcr­
agQs to -a EJ.inor 

Sale of alcoholic bever­
··· .age$ "cli;u."'1ng pro.hi bi ted 

. .11QL!-;::' $ '.'.' ~ ... : .. ::._ . . . . ;;: ... 

Gambl1n~ on licensed 
........... ~- 0 

prennses 

Act .or happening occurring 
after issuance which.·vmuld 
have justified denial 

Sale of alcoholic b evorages 
during prohibited hours 

Per.rd t ting. disorder ·and 
dru:n.kenn.ess on licensee 
promises. 

I) ~~y·: n ]
0 t ·I-; "'l p· 1- n'·;".-:1 'V'i ':;,.SS U-il~l · 

\.: ... J.'J. ... u.J...-L.o.i;J ,..,... v;J\ ... L-:--'"',. "' 

licensed premises .. 

Sale bf alcoholic 
r'1,J ..,,~ ..: n r7 ..... Y> ;_ ·1· 1 i' b ·~ -t r'l -1 \ .. u .. J.. J.. . 6 J_ .. .: J.. V ..i. __.. ...l. t_. l.l 

l)e-::Ier age; s 
bo1n·s 

Sale- of a .. lcohoJ.tc beverages 
during prc;hibi tee~ hours 

Per11i tting a known crim.inal 
on licensed preuises ar..d 
employment of unregistered 
employee 

Act or happerling occurring· 
after i.s suance which would 
have justified denial 

Sale.and consumption of 
alcoholic .beverages by a 
minor 

Permitting minors on 
licensed premises 

License sus­
pended 7 days 

License.sus­
pended 5 days 

License sus­
pended lf: days 

License 
revokGd 

License sus­
pond,3d '7 days 

Licensee 
re pr imanc~ cd 

License: 
revoked 

Licenses sus­
P.erLded 3 days 

License 
revoked 

License sus­
pcmded 30 do.y s 

License 
revoked 

P encH.ng ;J 

awaiting 
hearing 

License s us­
pended 10 days 



municipality 

Manal¢-pan 

Millbur•n 

Mount Olive 

North Bergen 

North Haledon 

Orange 

Passaic 

Paterson 

Rahway 

Ridgewood 

Roselle Park 

Rurnson 

Somerville 

Union City 

West ·orange 

No. of 
Cases 

1 

2 

1 

1 .. 

. l 

·.l 

1 

1 

1 

1 

l 

1 

·3 

1 

PAGE D .. 

Charge Disposi t:ion 

Saie of alcohol-ic beverages License s us-
during~ prohibited hours · pended 20 days. 

Sale of alcoholic bever­
ages to a minoI· 

Licensed premises qpen 
during prqhibited hours 

~Sale of alcoh6iic ·beverages .... ~. ' ........ ' . . . 
to minors 

Permitting iiniiioral acti vi­
ties on licensect.:premises ....... - . . . . . ~ 

Sale of alcoholic be~er~gos 
durin? prohibited· hours 

Perraitting excessive noise 
9n ·11cens~d ~remi5es 

License sus­
pended .15 days 

License· s us­
pended ·15 days 

License sus­
pended 10 days 

·License suspen­
ded for balance 

.·of· ·term 

Dismissed 

· License suspen­
ded 5 days,· sen­
~ence suspended 

Fermi tting knovm. pickpocket . Dismissed 
on P1'.t:m1ises 

Permitting gambling on 
licensed premises 

Permitting ga.mblJng on 
licensed premise~ 

Permitting gambling on 
· '. licensed pre.mi:ses 

Permitting gambling on 
.;·, licens·ed pre1~ises ........... ..... . 

License sus­
pendecl 5 days 

License s us-
· pended 5 days 

License s us­
_pen~ecl. 2 days 

License sus­
pended 95 days 

Sale of alcoholic peverages License sus-
to minors . _ ........ :-:P~ndecl 31 days 

Sale of alcoholic beverages .. License sus-
during prohibiteq. .hours · ···pended 2 days 

iicen~ed preciises D~en 
during -pro'hi b~_ted h01.1r s 

·sale.bf alcohblic·b~verages 
during prohibit~d 'hours.··:,· 

'; :. ·.· ,. ·' 

Sale of alcoholic· beyer~ges 
during prohibited hours · 

Licensed premises open 
during prohibited hours 

License sus­
pended 5 days 

License sus­
pended 2 days 

Licenses sus­
pended 5 days 

License sus­
pended 3 days 

Respectfully submitte~, 

Emerson A. Tschupp, 
Attorney., 
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2.REPORT ON CASES INVOLVH~G NON-PAYMENT OF TAXES OR PENALTIES OR 
OTBER FAIL URE TO COMPLY< WITH THE TAX L.L~W, CONDUCTED DIRECTLY BY 
THE DEPARTMENTo 

To: D. Frederick Burnett_, Commissioner 
From: Emerson A. Tschupp, Attorney 

Period Cov'ered. · 
July l, 1938 to June 30 ., 1939 

smvDVIAHY. 

Cases Institrited 

Disposition: 
License surrendered 
Permit cancelled -
License or Permit suspended for 

balance of term · 
Suspended for balanee of term but 

reinstated after payment of 
penalty and service charge 

Dismissed after charges were 
served, but before entry of order 
of suspension, after payment of 
penalty and service oharge 

Complaint withdrawn by State 
Tax Department . 

Pending J decisi.on rc~·s·erved 

2 
2 

1 t.1 
-:t: 

4 

53 

5 
1 

81 

July 6, 1939 

81 

The foregoihg 81 cases involved licensees and permittees as set 
forth below: 

State Licensees 

Cases Instittited. 16 

Dlspositlon~ 
License surrendered 
License suspended for balance 

of term 
Dismissed after charges were 

served, but before entry of 
order of suspension, after 
payment of penalty and 
service charge 

2 

11 
16 
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Permittees 

Cases Instituted.· 

Disposition: 
Permit cancelled 
Permit suspended for balance of 

term· .. .. 
Dismissed af't,er charges w.ere ... : . ·. 

served, but before entry of 
order of suspe.n.~_i:9h.iJ::.f.!._ft~.~ 
payment of pe:rw~1-:tY. ..... ®9- .·.· ·· ::: . 
service charge · 

Complaint wi thdravvti l?Y.: .. $ta te 
Tax Department · 

Municipal Licensees 

Cases Instituted 

2 

8 

'"3 

__L_ 
~~16 

PAGE 5. · 

. 16 

49 

Disposition: , 
License sus1Jended for batanc~ "" ·· 

·-. . -~ .• . ~ '.' . 

• .•: '• 'I '• 

':. 

of term .. -:- .-.· .· · 3 
Suspended for balance of term but 

reinstated .~fter payment of 
penalty· and. service charge' ..... , .... 4 

Dismissed after charges were 
served, but be~o~c entry.of 
order of suspension, .. after 
payment of penalty anq 

. service charge . 39 .. 
· Complai:r1t withdrawn by State 

.Tax Department .. 2 
Pending, decisibn res~rved ·1 

49 
.. 

. Hospectfully submitted 
... · ...... ; ·~.' / 

. Emerson A .. Tscl1upp,, · 
Attorney o .. · 
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3. REPORT OF .DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS AGAINST STA'.:i 1E LICENSEES AND 
PERMIT11EES. INSTITUTED BY THE DEPARTMENT 

To:. D. Frederick Burnett, ·Commissioner 
From: Emerson Ao Tschupp, Attorney 

Period Covered 
July 1, 1038 to.June 30, 1939' 

SU1IT01ARY . 

July 6, 1939 

Cases Instituted 11 

Disnosition: 
License cancelled 
Permit revok·ed 
License or permit suspended 
Pending: 

Decision reserved 1 
Awaiting hearing 1 

1 
1 
7 
2 

., .... ... ;. 

The foregoing 11 proce·edings involved 18 viola.tioris as set forth 
below: 

Kind of License 

State Beverage 
Distribut_or· 

Solicitor's Permit 

Solicitor's Permit 

State Beverage 
Distributor 

State Beverage 
Distributor 

State Beverage 
Distributor 

Charge 

Employing unlicensed. 
solicitor 

Solicitation while 
unlicensed 

Solicitation while 
unlicensed 

Employing unlicensed 
solicitor 

Loan of credit to 
retail licensee 

Disposition 

License suspended 
10 days 

. Permit suspended 
15 days 

Permit suspended 
10 days 

License suspended 
10 days 

License suspended 
5 days 

Aiding and abetting non- Pending, decision 
licensee to exercise the reserved 
privileges of a license. 
Warehousing alcoholic bevcr-
age s in violation of terms 
of license. Unlawful soli-
citation of purchases of 
alcoholic beverages 
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Kind of License 

1State Beverage 
Distributor 

State.Beverage 
Distributor 

Charge 

Fraud in application for li­
cense. Prohibited interest 
in a breWeryg Employment of 
unlicensed solicitors. 
Failure to file stateraent of 
em.pl oynien t 

Unlawful transportation qf 
alcoholic.beverages. 
Purchase of alcoholic bever.~ 
ages from unlicensed so1J.ci­
tors. 

Solicitor 1 s·Perrnit Act or happening occurring 
after iss~&nce of permit · 
which would have justified 
denial. 

State Beverage 
Distrib11tor 

Holding mortgage on chattels 
at licensed premises. Loan 
of .. money to re~atl liccnseej 
with agreement tu sell 
products .to nim •.. :Maintaining 
salesroom in violation of · 
terms of license. 

PAGE 7. 

Disposition 

License.dancelled 

License suspended 
·~3 days 

License suspended 
5 days 

Pending, awaiting 
hearing 

Respectfully, subrni ttec}r 

Emerson A_ .. Tschupp,' 
Attorrieyo 

/ 
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4. RETAIL LICENSES - SPECIAL CONDITIONS - NOISE AND DISTURBANCE. 

Paul A. Volcker, 
Township Manager, 
Teaneck, N. J., 

M.y dear Mr. Volcker: 

July 6, 1939 

I have before me yours of June 27th,. regarding the renewal 
of plenary retail consumption licenses for R. & F., Inc., 653 
Cedar Lane, James Jos. Whelan, 163-165 Cedar Lane, and William C. 
Muller, 1358 Queen Anne Road, and note ·that· each was authorized 
subject to· condition that: 

"This license is granted upon the condi ti.on that 
there shall be no dancing or the playing of any kind of 
music upon the licensed premises that shall disturb the 
peace and quiet of the neighborhood of said premises be­
tween the hours of eleven o•clock in the evening, daylight 
saving time or standard, whichever time is in use, and the 
hour for closing the premises according to the liquor or­
dinance. 

ttThe licensee shall not allow, permit or suffer in 
or upon the licensed premises any dist.lirbances, lewdness, 
irn..111oral activities, brawls, or urmecessary noises, or allow, 
permit or suffer the licensed place of business to b_e con­
ducted in such manner as to become a nuisance. 

"Any violation of these conditions shall be suffi­
cient cause for immediate revocation of the license .. " 

r·understand that the conditj_ons were imposed by the 
Council because of c_omplaints received of excessive noise. 

The conditions are approved as submitted subject, as with 
all ex parte approvals, to review on appeal. 

Very truly yours, 
D. FREDERICK BURNETT, 

Commissioner. 

5. MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS - HOURS POOR POLICY TO ALLOW SALES IN 
TEE DAYTIME ON SUNDAYS BEFORE NOON. 

Wm. Fredericks, Jr., 
Clerk of Hardyston Township, 
Stockholm, N. J. 

My dear Mr. Fredericks: 

July 6, 1939 

I have before me yours of June 28th and alcoholic bever­
age ordinance adopted June 27, 1939. 

The ordinance appears to be in proper form and is approved, 
subject, as in the case of all ex parte approvals, to review on 
appeal. 
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I note that according to section 5, Sunday sales are pro­
hlbi ted only between 2:00 A.M. and 6:00 A.M. As a matter.of gen­
eral regulation, I am opposed to sales in the daytime on Sundays 
before noon. Re Tanier, Bulletin 293, ·Item 2; Re Dobnack, Bulletin 
308, Item 6; Re Bieselin, Bulletin 309, Item 11. I appreciate, 
however, tbat different conditions prevail in different municipal­
i ties·o As the ·.one church in the. Township is a mile from th~ 
nearest licensed premises and as there have riever been any com­
plaints from the church people of sales of alcoholic bever~ges 
Sunday mornings, I shall accept Section 5· as it now stands, tenta­
tively, pending_ review on appeal. Personally, I think it is a 
mistake. 

Very truly y'ours, 
D. FREDEJHC.K :SlIBNETT, 

Commissioner. 

-~ . . .. 
6. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - .FAIH TRADE - SALES AT CUT.RATES. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

ASTOR J. TSIBIKES, 
T/a Royal Delicatessen, 
732 Bergen Avenue, 
Jersey City, No J., 

) 

) 

) 

) 
Holder of Plenary Retail Distri­
bution License D.-4.7 issued by. . ) 
the Board .of Commissioners of t-he 
City of Jersey City ·.) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Ellamarye H. Failor·,'. A tto.rney {'o~ the Department· of Alcoholic 
·Beyerage Control~ · 

Astor J. Tsibikas, pr·o Be. · · 

BY THE COiVIMISSIONER.: 

This licensee has pleaded' guilty to a charg-e of sell~ng 
liquor at his licensed premises on May 26, 1939 in violation of 
Rule 6 of State ~egulations No. 30. 

' . ' ·, ' 

In conformity vv:it.h the.practice ~stablished in Re Polons;iy 
and Kiewe,. Bu_lletin· 308, ·Item _9·, the license will be suspended for 
five (5) days instead of. the. usual ten (10)_.· "· · · .. 

. Subs.equei-it· _to the institution of ·th:ese .. proceedings, t'he. 
above mentioned license has·expired ·and· has been. renewed by·the 
issuance of Plenary Retail Distributiori License D-4 fcit: 1939-1940, 
issued to Astor J. Tsibikas, t/a Royal Delicatessen. · 

Accordingly, it is,' on this 7th day of July, 1939, ORDERED, 
that Plenary Retail Distribution License D-4, heretofore issued to 
Astor J,, Tsibikas, t/a Royal Delicatessen, by the Board of Commis­
sioners of the City of Jersey Ci VJ, be and the same is hereby 
suspended for a period of five (5) days. Pursuant to notice of 
December 17, 1938, Bulletin 289, Item 1, the effective date of such 
suspension is reserved for future determination. 

D. ,FREDERICK BURNETT, 
Commissioner. 
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7. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ..... FAIR. TRADE - SALES AT CUT ~RATES •. 

In -the· .Matt.e.r .. oi :nlsciplinary 
. -· Propeedings_ agairts.t. · 

RALPH BERGER, . . . -· 
T/a Berger's Delicatessen, 
5206 Ventnor_ Avenue, 
Ventnor· City:;· l'h· '.J ~ .i .' :• 

) 

). 

) 

) . 

Holder of Plenary Re-ta.il · D:lstri- ) 
bution License D-4, issued by the 
Common. ·Council:. of the Qi ty ·of . : ·.) 
Ventnor City. 

- - ) 

. 'c'o~iCLtJSIONS 
AND OROER-

Ellamarye H. Failor,. Attorney for the· Department of Alcoholic 
Beverage Qontrol .' · . .- · .: .· _ 

BY THE COMMISSIONER: 

This licerisee has pleaded·· gu:Ll ty. to ·a ·:cha·r_ge .of seliing 
liquor at his licensed premis.es :on May 8,. 1~39_, in. ~iolatiori of 
Rule 6 of State Regulations No. 3 0. · : ... 

In conformity w:t th .the practice established ·"in . · ·. 
Re Polons.iy and ·xiewe,: Bulletin 308, 'Item 9, the ·license "will· 

· be suspended for ·five (5). d·ays ins·tead of· the ·u~ual-:;tt:?n (10). 
. . . . . . . . . . ~ . . . .. 

Suosequent to the institution·o'f these _proceedings,. the 
above ~entioned license has expired and has ·been.renewed by the 
issuance of Plenary Retail .Distribution 'License. D-4·_ for: 19-39-
1.940 0 . . ' . .. . . . ' • . . . . 

· Accord.ingly, ·it i"s, o.h· tf1is 7th ·day ··or Jui;)~,. ) .. 9.39, '. · . ' ~ .. . . . - . 

·-~_.;:~.' ....... _ - : :.. ; . OR:pERED,. that· Plen~ry Hetail Dist+ibution -ticens·e· D-4 
··for i93·9;...·1940, · here.tofore 'issued· .·by·_.the Cornmon CQUricil of the 
City of Ventnor. City; ·be· and:.t he: 'same is her_eby s.u.s_pended-· ;for a 

.. ·: pe,r:iod of five (5) days. Pur$uant ·t·o noti.ce ;of_.D€«~ember: ·17, 
· · .. 1:93B; ·-Bul·letin 2.89~ -··Item ·l, the effective date· of such suspen-

. . . .. :- sion-·is ;-reserve;d ._.:for.··fu.ture dete.rmiriati-on~: :. ·· ··_. ,:· · : .· __ .:. ·. 

... : - ... , .. 

.. : .. \._ ... ''; .. -... 

·.,.: . 

. ... -~ ... l ~ •• 

.. ,· -.. : (. 

1 • - ._., 

:·· ' ~' ... . .... . . 

. ' . . . . . 

''.;>;,:•'"• 

... :·: .. _..,' 

• • • :.> • •• 

,. 
. .... '• 

,_ " . '. ~ 

Do FREDERICK BURNETT,: 
Commi s sio:rier. ·. · 

: .: 

.: ~ ... ; _: \ .... :~. 

. ·.\::· .. 
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8. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - FAIR TRADE - SALES AT CUT RATES. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

HERMAN: TUBLITZ and 
NATHAN TUBLITZ, 
T/a Tublitz Brothers, 
75 South Orange Avenue, 

. South Orange, N •. J., 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 
Holde~s of Plenary Retail Distri­
bution License D-5, issued by the ) 
Board of Trustees of the Village 
of South Orange ) 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

CONCLUSIONS .. 
AND ORDER 

Ellamarye H. Failor, Attorney for. the De·partment· qf 
Alcoholic Beverage Control. 

Herman Tublitz and Nathan Tublitz, "by Herman Tublitz. 

BY THE COMMISSIONER:: 

These.iicensees have pleaded guilty to a charge of sell­
ing liquor at their licensed premises on May .19, 1939 in violation 
of Rule 6 of State Regulations No. 30. 

. . ... ... . .. In conformity with the .practice establi~hed in Re Polonsjy 
· and Kiewe 2 Bulletin 308, Item 9, .; the license will. be suspe,nded for 
five (5) days· instead of t~e usu~l. te~ (10).. 1 

; 

Subsequent.to the. institution of.these proceedings, the 
above mentioned· license· has expir.ed· and·· ha·s been ren~.wed by the 
issuance. of Plenary Retail· D~stributiort ~-icense .. D-.5." .f.or :·l.9~.9~1.940. 

Accor.dingly, .... ii;; is,.on this .7th_. day of July, 1939, 

ORDERED; that. ~lenary ·R~tail~·_Distribution License D-5 
for 1939-1940, heretofor·e issued to Herman Tublitz and Nathan 
Tublitz, T/a Tublitz Brotr1ers, by the Board of Trustees, of the 
Village Qf .. pOl,lth O~a:µge, be, a.D.d the sa~e is h~reby suspended for 
a period or· five .. '(-5)· days., Pursuaht to nbtice :of December 17, 
19~.8, Bulle tip .~89,. Item: i,. th,e. ~f~ective da.te of ~uch suspension 
.is· .r.eserved. :r9.r· f'~ture determina·tion· •.. 

D., FREDERICK ·BURNETT,' 
· Commissi-oner. 
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9. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - FAIR TRADE - SALES AT CUT RATES. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

) 

) 
LOUIS SILVER, · 
T/a Silver•s Delicatessen, ). 
6430 Ventnor Avenue, 
Ventnor City, N. J., ·· .·_ )_ .· 

Hold~r of Plenary Retail Dis.tri- ) 
bution License D-9, issued by 
the Common Counc.il pf the Ci t:>r. ) 
of .. Ventnor Gity. · · 

- - ~ - - - .-) 

.CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Ellamarye H. F'ailor, Attorney for the Department. of Alc_oholic 
Beverage Control. 

BY THE COMMISSIONEH: 

This iicensee has ,Pleaded- guilty· to a charge of sell­
ing liquor at his licensed premises ·on. ~May 10; · 1939 in violati_on 
of Rule 6 of State Regulations· No. 30. ·· 

. in conformity wi tp. tne · practic·e ·established in 
Re Polonsjy and. KieweJ Bi:l.lle~in 308, Item 9, the .. license wil~ be 
suspended for five· (5 ·days ·instead of the usual -ten {10). · 

Subsequent ·to the· fr1sti tution of these proceedings, 
the above mentioned license has expired_ and has been renewed by 
the issuanc~ of Plenary-Retail Distribtition License D~9 for 

. . .. . ' -

1939'-*940. ' ... 

· -Accordingly, it. t's, .on .this 7th day of. cTuly,. l.939' 

·ORDERED, · tha·t p1·e11ary Retail Distribution L-icense 
D-9, heretofore issued to Luui~ Silver,-·t/a;Silver•s··Delicatessen, 
by the Common Council of the City of Ventnor City, be and the 
same is her~by suspended for a period of five (5) days. Pursu~ 
ant to notice of Decembdr 1.7, 1938, Bulletin 289, Item 1, the 
effective date of·such suspension is reserved for future deter­
mination. 

. D. FREDERICK BURNETT, 
commissioner. 
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10. SPECIAL·PEHMITS - WHY-ISSUED AND ·wHY CANCELLED.- HEREIN OF 
CAMP NORDLAND AND ISMS •. · 

Dear Mr. Burnett: 

·. · _I h~ve r_ead that· you have issi.;1ed· ·a s-pecial ·temporary 
p~rmi t to the_ German-·· (Amertc.an) ·:·Bund Camp Nordl'and, in· NewtonJ. 
N i>J ~- to se_11 ·liquor. · ; · ·· · .. 

We 100 percent Americans are c·ontinually fighting any 
and all foreign Isms, a~d .you by isµuing the above ~ermit en-
courage them. · · ·.· 

··The. majority" of~ the members of the· Bund· at·e aliens, 
and they have -fa\rors shown· 'thei11 instead of di.scouraging ·them.· 

. Su.ch acts as the nbov·e mentioned· make it more 
difficult for we veterans in our fight against Isms. 

. . I,_ as ·~r ·vetera:r,· ¢>f ·the- Efpc..p.ish Arnerican: War·: and the 
W.or::t.d War·, send. this le·tte·r as·· a protest to the above mentioned 
p~rmit. · ·· · · 

Very ~ruly yours, 

;:Jo·. Ao._ LAWRENCE ·· 1· 

Past" Comrh.ander· of The Americ.~a1~. 
L~gion Post, Red bank, N.Jo 

July 8, 19390 

\ Hon •.. · J .. A •... L.~wr_ence, 
Past Gomrna:rider , .. American Legion Post· 

of Red Bank, 
Colt '-s :Neck, 
Nevv Jersey. 

My dear Commander: 

I note your protest but respectfully diss~nt from· 
yo_ur'. conclusions. 

,.· ._. · .. ,, ' .. ;'.: . . . -~ .. 

'The reason th~s :perrni t .. was issued ~vas bec'ause Klapprott:. 
an American citizen, had applied for renewal of '.hi"s Ticense, · 
but the Township Com~ltitt~~ej in vie:w of objections filed and 
hearings then and now ·in· ·:proces·s, h?d neither granted nor denied 
it. If it should later evcmt.uate· that he was entitled to a 
licens0, there is no way i,n ~vhich days lost could ever be given 
back. He swore that he had conducted his business for two 
years in a lawful manner and never committed 8 violation of the 
law, or the rules arid re·g'ulations and that he had invested 
large sums of money· to ·.establish· the good will of his business. 
If you were in btS ~lace, ~o~ldnrt 1ou·deem it an outrage if 
your business ·we;r~ :tq.· be ·s.udden1y· b:t;>ought to a halt because 
somebody said something about you ~vhich you had no chance to 
defend? The practice of convicting a ·man before he is tried f ~ 

'( 
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ts a 
dangerous business in a democracy. 

Of course, I issued the permit. 

I 
I 

L.ater, on July 6th, on :c;omplaint that the law which for­
bade the wearing. of uniforms similar to those of the. Nazis or .. _ 
of ~mi ta ting Hitler ts salutes, had been violated at Canip Nordland 
on July 4th, I conducted an all day hearing at which both sides 
were fully heard. 

I 
1 It there by be ca.me clear tria t the .l.aw. had been violated~ 
1 

both .. a;.; to. uniforms .. and as. to salut$s. ·. Tri.le,· the. law did not de­
! clare whether the forbidden acts 1ivere a misdemeanor', .or what, 
l but it was an_ expression of the will of the sov'ereign state. of 
\ New Jer.sey,. a~p. that was. ~nqugh., . 
\ ...... :. iof course, I cancelled ·the· permit •. 

r f- Pl.ease do not think for a .moment that ·I encourage swastikas 
t- . or. goose-s.tepping •. ·we must not~ hO-wever·, d.o .here the very t:ring 

we condemn abroad. Savagery feeds on reprisals·. Like· begets 
likeo The gold~n rule wiil never prevp.il except by force of 
example. · · · · · · ·. · 

nrsmsn are not squelc}).ed .by hitting ·below the helt or 
making martyrs. We, who gl'ory in our priceless ·hel;'it.age of due 
process of law - or fair pta~~ wh1ch is but another name for it -
should be the first to practice what we preach. · 

• • ; ··, "< 

I don•t like, any more than you, to see a swastika stuck 
under th.e nose of G!3orge Washington. The swastika is not a sub­
stitute for the· Star·~ and St;r,ipes ··-there isn't room for both. 

. . 'if·~· 

very truly yours, 
D. FREDERICK BURNETT, 

Corr..missioner. 

11. ADVERTISING - MISLEADING .COMPARISONS SEEKING·-·TO· PHOMOTE ·oNE 
PRODUCT AT THE Fu~PENSE OF AN.OTF..ER -"DISAPPROVED. 

IvI .. :_E • B 1 at t Co .. , 
Atlantic City, N. Jo 

·~··· ' 

Gentlemen.: . 

· ·July _6, 1939 

There has come to my attention your a·dver·t1·s·ement in 
the .June 16th issue of the Atlant.ic City Evening Union, in which, 
among. other things, you .o;ffer ·ror sa1e: · .. 

· "Bottled: . .in Borid.1 
STRAIGHT KENTUCKY. 
. . BOURBON: 

,· ' . flill . 

_ ~1~ 98 iifth 
·";Made by--_t he ·w:ell- kn.'owri 

· . Bardstown Disti.lle_ry ... 
Thi.s ·vyhisky-' is· _the· same 

. type ... as Old· Grand ··Dad th<;t t 
se"11.s ·fo.r- $2-~ 9Q a. Fifth~-n' 
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While the statement iri the last·: ·sent.ence may possibly;·:be 
true, _it is_.,-··nevertheless, objectionable. It leads the average 
reader to believe that the advertised product is of same kind and 
quality as that of the more expensive product named therein. It 
is, therefore, misleading. 

It vould appear that the reference to Old Grai~d· Dad is · 
nothing more or less than an obvious attempt to promote the., sale· 

.. qf._-t)1e of;fered product at the expense and to the detriment of a 
p'.cod'uct Which -is ·nationally adv.E?.rt.ised and known. Else Wby the· · 
reference to Old Grand- ·Dad·. aiid. :Lts ._:selling· pr'ice?. Why. not some 
cheaper liquor which is not .so. well -".kriow:ri'?. ·The -ostensible purpose 
is to cash in on the fame of another product, and that is decidedly 
unfair.. ·· · 

..... :.·:. ·-ri{·:_fut1ire· adve;ti.seme:nt:s ,··you· 'wi.rr:: refrain J'rom mentioning 
tlf8·. _nam~.·: ~f )niy ·product. in co~pa1~isdn-.wi th that adverti.sed. 

.. ' " .·.· . . . - . . ... . . . 

0: .I .desire 'Such assura~ce by ret~rn mail .• 

. : .... 

. ' . 
•'•I 

· ,_. -f.lery ·truly · "Ji~our s·, · ·· 
D. FREDERICK BURNETT, 

Cmill11i s s ioner. 

12. TRANSPORTATION"··...:. FOR -OTHER. PERSONS FOR HIRE - NOT PERMISSIBLE 
.. EXCEPT .PURSUANT"'.TO. A TRA.NSPORTATION LICENSE~· .... · 

. ,; • ' )~ ~ : ~ ,·; i_ : .;(• • • • .. ' , ' •• ' ~. 
. ... : . . ·: .. ;. ri: ... · . .._. '. ... :·.:.: : . . ·· : · .. · .. r ~,. . 

: _,: .:~·~: . ._i ; _: .. · .. :,,.. "~.' · · ; ··.•• (:' . : :r 

•' . . •• i . ~- . . -; " . f' . '. - ' 

·Mr·~'· bha:1·ies .. ·'F'. :spanarke1·;" · 
Jbrsey·City, N. J. 

Dear· p_ir;., : . : . .... 

· .Jµ~y 6 '· fl9u9 
. ; ) : ... . : 

. . ·:··;.-

. . \1 .. • ; . '· .~: ' . 

. '.;. Ydti' ask. i;f .. 1.t· .·.-·~·s ger1~1issibl:~.-- ·nror an. ice and C.f?P:~: dealer 
to. t:ransport .beer; in· or out of.. the.· C;tty OfLice. truck$· Jpt· someone 
·else·:. 11 · · · · 

-~ ... : ... ~:- ..... ·· .. ~ ' NQ. one:: may' in this State' transport beer <Or a.nY. .·"-other 
·.·1·:LcfU.o'r'"-f';or: hire-:for"';?:J.nothE?r -lmless he holds a transpor·tation license 
Trofr( this· Department (which· ¢ost~ ::'I'yro>.11undred -DollC!-~s). 

· .. _.\:· .. ·For the ni·ce .. ~_nd·. coal ·-~~~) .. er", or anyone else, ·to· so 'trans­
p<Jrt· without that-.. lic~nse. is .. a"·_mi.$derae·anor,.·and .. is· .. also cause for 

:_;··$ei.zur~. and for-fei ture both· of· :the ·1iquor, and the- trucl\. R._p,. 33: 1-2, 
. , · ... sq,~;·~~-~-~--.- . · .. · ·. . . .. . . : ·. i ':--··,_ . ··~ :: . 

. ··: .-; VerY' :.tnu~1y··y~:~r·$ ,_ :. , 
D ~ . FREDERICK :--BUE.NET,~? 

Cornmissioner. · 
......... , ...... . 

. ·. 
~-- : · . 

'· . ~··:·· :.- ._. ;'." ·.,.: .·. j 
\. ·;.·-·· 

;". 

. i 
J ......... ·,·. .>.· ..... 

' •·. ; ~ ., 
. ··--. -· '.. 
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13. LICENSE FEES - ·FEE. RAISED AFTER APPLICATION FILED - SPECIAL 
CONbIT~ON ·'REQUIRING . SUBSEQUENT '.PAYMEN'r' 1(PPROVED ~ 

August ~. Stahl, 
Borough_ Clerk, 
Kenilwor_th, : NG Jo_ 

My dear Mr~· .Stahl: ' 

· July 8, 193.9" 

I have before me. yours .of June .·2Bth. and resolution adopted 
by the Co1mcii ·on' the -same date.·; r.eadir:ig: · 

... "WEEREAS ,: by . the terms of ·the. ord1nance adopted on 
June 27, ·1939; ... the. fee of plenary r~tail conswnption.li-.. . 
cense was ·increased from $365000 to $500.00 per year, the 
fee for plenary. retail. dis,tribution license was increased 
from $200 .. 00.-_ to $250" 00 · p_e1.; year, the fee for a seasonal 
retail consumption license_· was increased from $273. 75 .to 
$375 .. oo· per:year, and 

"W~REAS, certain licensees fi.nd it impossible to. 
raise the ·amou:nt of the increased fees befo're July 1, 1939. · 
' ': ' - ..... 

"THEREFORE, BE. IT RESOLVED by ·the Common· Co1incil of-. 
the Borough of Kenilworth that the Borough Clerk be and he 
is hereby ·authorized, empowered and direc;ted to issue re­
newal licenses to all persons who have deposited the fee as 
prescribed by the ordinance in effect pefore June 27th, 1~39, 
upon condition that the excess be paid· on 9r befor~ _sept_em­
ber 1, 1939. 

f1BE IT ALSO.RESOLVED that the further condition upon 
· which the Borough· Clerk is· authorized.,· empowered,· ·and-_· di_rec·~ 
· ted .. ·to issue said licens.es for the Borough of· KenLLworth, is 
. further sµbj ect to the approval of the Commissioner ·of the 
· Alcoh:olic Beverage· Control Commission qf .. the State of New 
·'Jersey~ ,,-11. ,· · · · 

.. 
Iµ. pur,suance. of the .special ruling made· in Re McDermott, 

B1.:1.lletin .194:,_ ~(tern 7,. I' am p;pprovirig the condi ti.on as. _submi tte_d o 

. Failure· to pay the. balance of the fee on ~r before September 
1st next will be cause for the revocation of the license. · .· 

Kindly give·me.reportat earliest moment of those who have 
already paid· in full, and of t:hose who subsequently complete their 
payments as each is· made· • .-· 

very truly yours, / / 
t I 


